

University of Washington School of Law
UW Law Digital Commons

Washington v. Washington State Commercial
Passenger Fishing Vessel Ass'n, Docket Nos.
77-983, 78-119, 78-139 (443 U.S. 658 (1979))

Boldt Briefs: 1970s

9-27-1978

Brief in Opposition for Respondent Indian Tribes

Follow this and additional works at: <https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/wa-v-wastatecommercial-1979>



Part of the [Indigenous, Indian, and Aboriginal Law Commons](#), and the [Natural Resources Law Commons](#)

Recommended Citation

Brief in Opposition for Respondent Indian Tribes (1978), <https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/wa-v-wastatecommercial-1979/10>

This Court Brief is brought to you for free and open access by the Boldt Briefs: 1970s at UW Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Washington v. Washington State Commercial Passenger Fishing Vessel Ass'n, Docket Nos. 77-983, 78-119, 78-139 (443 U.S. 658 (1979)) by an authorized administrator of UW Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact lawref@uw.edu.

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States
October Term, 1978

STATE OF WASHINGTON, et al.,
Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PUGET SOUND GILLNETTERS ASSOCIATION, et al.,
Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

ON PETITIONS FOR WRITS OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
FOR RESPONDENT INDIAN TRIBES**

Office and Post Office Addresses:

600 First Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-1255

2118 Smith Tower
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 464-5888

Georgetown Univ. Law Center
600 New Jersey Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 624-8328

ZIONTZ, PIRTLE, MORISSET,
ERNSTOFF & CHESTNUT
By Mason D. Morisset
Steven S. Anderson

EVERGREEN LEGAL SERVICES
By Alan C. Stay

William H. Rodgers, Jr.

*Counsel for Plaintiff-Intervenor
Indian Tribes*

SUBJECT INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
I. Opinions Below	2
II. Questions Presented	2
III. Statement of the Case	3
A. Introduction	3
B. Background of This Litigation	6
C. Events Leading To This Appeal	11
IV. Discussion	19
A. There Is No Reviewable Conflict Between the Federal and State Courts	19
B. Lower Federal Court Decisions Do Not Con- flict With Prior Decisions of This Court	22
C. The District Court Has Not Departed From Ac- cepted and Usual Judicial Proceedings In This Matter	25
1. The District Court Did Not Abuse its Discre- tion in Fashioning Implementing Orders to Protect its Prior Decree	25
2. Non-parties Who Engage in Admitted, Wide- spread and Deliberate Attempts to Frustrate Prior Orders Protecting Federally-Reserved Scope of the District Court's Enforcement Fishing Rights May Be Included Within the District Court's Enforcement Orders	28
D. "International Fisheries" Case	29
E. Additional Allegations By the State of Washing- ton and By Petitioners in No. 77-139 Do Not Merit Review	30
F. Review of the Treaty Interpretation and of Other Issues Is Barred By the Doctrine of Res Judicata	31
V. Conclusion	34

ii.

TABLES OF AUTHORITY

Table of Cases

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Antoine v. Washington</i> , 420 U.S. 194 (1975)	30
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 373 U.S. 546, <i>decree entered</i> , 376 U.S. 340 (1964)	29
<i>Blonder-Tongue Labs, Inc. v. University of Illinois Foundation</i> , 402 U.S. 313 (1971)	29
<i>Bullock v. United States</i> , 265 F.2d 683 (6th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 360 U.S. 909 (1959)	29
<i>City of Tacoma v. Taxpayers</i> , 357 U.S. 320 (1958)	29
<i>Chicago v. Grand Trunk Ry.</i> , 143 U.S. 339 (1882)	20
<i>Commissioner v. Sunnen</i> , 333 U.S. 591 (1948)	31-32
<i>Department of Game v. Puyallup Tribe</i> , 414 U.S. 44 (1973)	24, 25
<i>Department of Game v. Puyallup Tribe, Inc.</i> , 86 Wn.2d 664, 548 P.2d 1058 (1976)	27
<i>Fisher v. District Court</i> , 424 U.S. 383 (1976)	30
<i>Flast v. Cohen</i> , 392 U.S. 83 (1968)	19
<i>Forge v. Minnesota</i> , 262 N.W.2d 341 (Minn. 1977), <i>appeal dismissed for want of a substantial federal ques- tion</i> , U.S., 55 L. Ed. 2d 512 (1978)	30
<i>Golden State Bottling Co. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 414 U.S. 168 (1973)	29
<i>Hamilton-Brown Shoe Co. v. Wolf Bros & Co.</i> , 240 U.S. 251 (1916)	32
<i>Hecht Co. v. Bowles</i> , 321 U.S. 321 (1944)	26
<i>Hutto v. Finney</i> , U.S., 98 S. Ct. 2565 (1978)	26
<i>Kasper v. Brittain</i> , 245 F.2d 92 (6th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 355 U.S. 834 (1957)	29
<i>Lord v. Veazie</i> , 49 U.S. (8 How.) 251 (1850)	20
<i>Maness v. Meyers</i> , 419 U.S. 499 (1975)	33

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Mercer v. Theriot</i> , 377 U.S. 152 (1964)	32
<i>Milliken v. Bradley</i> , 433 U.S. 267 (1977)	26
<i>Mills v. Gautreaux</i> , 425 U.S. 284 (1976)	27
<i>Moore v. Charlotte-Mecklenburg Bdg. of Educ.</i> , 402 U.S. 47 (1971)	20
<i>Morton v. Mancari</i> , 417 U.S. 535 (1974)	30
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 295 U.S. 40 (1935)	29
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 345 U.S. 369 (1953)	29
<i>Puget Sound Gillnetters Ass'n v. Moos</i> , 88 Wn.2d 677, 565 P.2d 1151, Petition for Cert. pending, No. 77-983	14
<i>Puyallup Tribe v. Department of Game</i> , 433 U.S. 165 (1977)	22, 23, 24, 25, 27
<i>Reece v. Georgia</i> , 350 U.S. 85 (1955)	32
<i>Sohappy v. Smith</i> , 302 F. Supp. 899 (D. Ore. 1969)	18
<i>Swann v. Charlotte-Mecklenburg Bd. of Educ.</i> , 402 U.S. 1 (1971)	26
<i>Tulee v. Washington</i> , 315 U.S. 681 (1942)	24, 25, 30
<i>United States v. Antelope</i> , 430 U.S. 641 (1977)	30
<i>United States v. Dean Rubber Mfg. Co.</i> , 71 F. Supp. 96 (W.D. Mo. 1946)	29
<i>United States v. Hall</i> , 472 F.2d 261 (5th Cir. 1972)	29
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 319 U.S. 302 (1943)	20
<i>United States v. Olander</i> , Nos. 77-3794, 77-3925, 78- 1239, 78-1240, 78-1310, 78-1311, 78-1312 Sept. 7, 1978)	5, 28, 31
<i>United States v. Oregon</i> , 529 F.2d 570 (9th Cir. 1976)....	18
<i>United States v. Winans</i> , 198 U.S. 371 (1905).....	6, 7, 23, 24, 25, 30
<i>Vendo Co. v. Lektro-Vend Corp.</i> , 433 U.S. 623 (1977)....	29
<i>Walker v. City of Birmingham</i> , 388 U.S. 307 (1967)	33

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Washington State Commercial Passenger Fishing Vessel Ass'n v. Tollefson</i> , 89 Wn.2d 276, 571 P.2d 1373, Petition for Cert. pending, No. 77-983.....	14, 20, 21-22, 25

Other Authority

C. Wright, <i>Law of Federal Courts</i> § 13 (3d ed. 1976).....	20
Fed. R. Civ. P. 65(d).....	29
House Comm. on Appropriations, Department of Interior and Related Agencies Appropriation Bill, 1976, H.R. Rep. No. 374, 94th Cong., 1st Sess. 32 (1975)....	9
